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Last Name First Name Job Title Company Telephone NumberFax Number E-mail address
Cunha Regina Senior Commercial SU.S. Commercial Service55 21 3823-2416 55 21 3823-2 regina.cunha@mail.doc.gov
Richardson Camille Commercial Consul U.S. Commercial Service55 21 3823-2410 55 21 3823-2 camille.richardson@mail.doc.gov
Sobel Clifford Ambassador U.S. Embassy in Brazil 55 61 3312-7511 regina.cunha@mail.doc.gov
Feital Ricardo Director Feimar Paritcipações e R55 21 2421-8700 55 21 2421-9 ricardo@feimar.com
Feital Myriam Spouse Feimar Paritcipações e R55 21 2421-8700 55 21 2421-9 ricardo@feimar.com
Romero Marco Director MMP Engenheiros Assoc55 21 2220-1755 55 21 2262-3 mmp@mmpeng.com.br
Martuscelli Ricardo Director Termopump Engenharia 55 21 2220-9340 55 21 2262-5 ricardo.martuscelli@termopump.com.br 
Esteves Evandro Managing Director Polar Electric Brasil 55 22 2105-7777 55 22 2105-7 evandro@polarmacae.com.br
Esteves Emerson Sales Director Polar Electric Brasil 55 22 2105-7777 55 22 2773-5 emerson@polarmacae.com.br
Mendonça Augusto President Setal Eng. Construções 55 11 5525-4918 55 11 5904-2 amendonca@setal.com.br
Padilla Alberto President Setal Óleo e Gás S.A. 55 21 3970-1294 55 21 3970-1 clarice.braga@setal.com.br
Medeiros* Nathan Director LDS Informática e Engen1 713 623 1558 55 21 3411-2 nathanmedeiros@attglobal.net
Pimentel Alessandro Director Proen Engenharia / Proe55 21 2196-6232 55 21 2196-6 isabel.gaudencio@proen.com.br
Santos Alcides Director Proen Engenharia / Proe55 21 2196-6232 55 21 2196-6 isabel.gaudencio@proen.com.br
Rodrigues Rogério Director Proen Engenharia / Proe55 21 2196-6232 55 21 2196-6 isabel.gaudencio@proen.com.br
Pereira Venildo Consultant Proen Engenharia / Proe55 21 2196-6232 55 21 2196-6 venixs@gmail.com
Machado Neto Alberto President Arcplan Consultores Ass55 21 2532-1997 22 21 2532-1 amachado.arcplan@gmail.com
Bordignon Djalma Valdemir Commercial ManageKSB Válvulas Ltda. 55 11 4133-2272 55 11 4133-2 djalma@ksbvalvulas.com.br
Bordignon Regina Célia Bo Spouse KSB Válvulas Ltda. 55 11 4133-2272 55 11 4133-2 djalma@ksbvalvulas.com.br
Steagall Denisarth Director Cotema Equipamentos e55 11 3872-3922 55 11 3862-0 steagall@cotema.com.br
Barreto* Flavio Director UBX Enterprise Ltda. 55 21 2262-4444 55 21 2262-4 mach@pobox.com
Marques Caio Director UBX Enterprise Ltda. 55 21 2262-4444 55 21 2262-4 caio@ubx.com.br
Lopes Marcos Director Tarmar Energia e Partici 55 21 2262-4444 55 21 2262-4 mbl@tarmar.com.br
Cardoso Camila Partner Law Offices Carl Kincaid 55 21 2223-4212 55 21 2253-4 camila@kincaid.com.br
Campos Fernanda Martin Associate Lawyer Law Offices Carl Kincaid 55 21 2223-4212 55 21 2253-4 fmartinez@kincaid.com.br
Jacinto Howdrey Couto Commercial ManageQ&B Serviços Ltda. 55 22 2105-4100 55 22 2105-4 comercial@qbservicos.com
Brito João Director Q&B Serviços Ltda. 55 22 2105-4100 55 22 2105-4 joao.brito@qbservicos.com
Queiroz Miguel Director Q&B Serviços Ltda. 55 22 2105-4100 55 22 2105-4 miguel.queiroz@qbservicos.com
Castro Guilherme Logistics CoordinatoNicomex Logística Intern55 21 3184-6100 55 21 3184-6 guilherme.c@nicomex.com.br
Pereira Diogo Logistics CoordinatoNicomex Logística Intern55 21 3184-6109 55 21 3184-6 diogo.p@nicomex.com.br
Furtado Ivan Director, Business DPromon Engenharia 55 21 3235-1323 55 21 3235-1 ivan.furtado@promon.com.br
Brochado Cesar Project Director Promon Engenharia 55 21 3235-1453 55 21 3235-1 cesar.brochado@promon.com.br
Mayrinck João Carlos Consultant Stemac S/A - Grupos Ge55 51 2131-3878 55 51 2131-3 divisao.tecnica@stemac.com.br
Bittencourt Edmundo Oil Mkt Manager Stemac S/A - Grupos Ge55 51 2131-3878 55 51 2131-3 divisao.tecnica@stemac.com.br
Jobim Ryan Special Equipment &Stemac S/A - Grupos Ge55 51 2131-3878 55 51 2131-3 divisao.tecnica@stemac.com.br
Cortelli Reinaldo Engineering ManageDu-O-Lap Indústria e Co 55 11 4178-3655 55 11 4178-2 reinaldocortelli@bol.com.br
Cassiano Osvaldo General Director Du-O-Lap Indústria e Co 55 11 4178-3655 55 11 4178-2 osvaldocassiano@du-o-lap.com.br
Cassiano Fátima Administrative DirectDuoll Com. Serviços Pro 55 11 4178-3655 55 11 4178-2 marketing@du-o-lap.com.br
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Guerreiro* Renato Director Rig. Serv e Equip de Pet55 21 2531-7300 55 21 2221-4 renato.guerreiro@usa.net
Guerreiro Daniel Luz Manager SI - Soluções Integradas55 21 2531-7300 55 21 2221-4 daniel.guerreiro@sipge.com.br
Dias* Ailton Marques Manager SI - Soluções Integradas55 21 2531-7300 55 21 2221-4 ailton.marques@sipge.com.br
Marques Jeana Spouse SI - Soluções Integradas55 21 2531-7300 55 21 2221-4 ailton.marques@sipge.com.br
Moura Carlos Business Associate Aspen Ass. Tec. Comerc55 21 3873-8595 55 21 2542-3 camoura@ism.com.br
Gadelha Alexandre Commercial DirectorNuclebrás Equipamentos55 21 3781-4301 55 21 2688-3 agadelha@nuclep.gov.br
Corrêa Ricardo Sales Manager Nuclebrás Equipamentos55 21 3781-4495 55 21 3781-4 ricardoac@nuclep.gov.br
Fink Thomas Director TecnoFink Ltda 55 31 2112-4000 55 31 2112-4 tecnofink@tecnofink.com
Gonçalves Mario CEO Sistac Sistemas de Aces55 21 2635-9830 55 21 2635-9 mario@sistac.com.br
Passos Marcos Technical Manager Sistac Sistemas de Aces55 21 2635-9830 55 21 2635-9 marcos@sistac.com.br
Albanez José Carlos Commercial ManageUPC Interpipe, Inc 55 15 3227-4093 55 15 3237-5 jcalbanez@uol.com.br
Moraes* Álvaro Account Manager Wilhelmsen Ships Servic55 21 2582-8000 55 21 2582-8 alvaro.moraes@wilhelmsen.com
Messias Carlos Managing Partner Serviços em Contêineres55 21 2263-0872 55 21 2263-9 carlos.messias@contil.com.br
Cezar Rubens Managing Partner Serviços em Contêineres55 21 2263-0872 55 21 2263-9 rubens.cezar@contil.com.br
Cezar Felipe University Student Serviços em Contêineres55 21 2263-0872 55 21 2263-9 rubens.cezar@contil.com.br
Chamon José Carlos Manager of the ProjeCheim Transportes S.A. 55 27 3228-0666 55 27 3328-2 chamon@rdj.com.br
Bobel Erwin Operation Engineer Cheim Transportes S.A. 55 27 3228-0666 55 27 3328-2 cheim053@terra.com.br
Cheim José Geraldo Managing President Cheim Transportes S.A. 55 27 3228-0666 55 27 3328-2 diretoria@cheim.com.br
Cheim Filho José Geraldo Assistant Engineer CCheim Transportes S.A. 55 27 3228-0666 55 27 3328-2 diretoria@cheim.com.br
Costa Arthur Director Grupo Ecotherm 55 21 3515-1150 55 21 3515-1 arthur.costa@grupoecotherm.com.br
Silva Marco Aurélio Director Grupo Ecotherm 55 21 3515-1150 55 21 3515-1 marco.aurelio@ecotep.com.br
Oliveira Marco Aurélio Commercial ManageGrupo Ecotherm 55 21 3515-1150 55 21 3515-1 adriana.oliveira@rp1-rj.com.br
Vilela Roger Secretary of DevelopPrefeitura Municipal de R55 22 2771-3402 55 22 2771-4 rogervilela@riodasostras.rj.gov.br
Barbosa Fernando President Brasil Supply S.A. 55 21 3511-8787 fbarbosa@brasilsupply.com.br
Assis* Ricardo Director Brasil Supply S.A. 55 11 3265-6786 55 11 3265-6 rassis@cotia.com.br
Terenzio Maurizio President Enterprise Logistics 55 21 2291-9755 55 21 2233-4 maurizio.terenzio@enterlog.com.br
Filho Antônio Manuel President Fluke Engenharia Ltda 55 21 3431-3899 55 21 3431-3 antonio@flukeengenharia.com.br
Alves Fernando Director Fluke Engenharia Ltda 55 21 3431-3899 55 21 3431-3 ferraz@flukeengenharia.com.br
Barboza Salvador Director Sant Mac Manutenções T55 22 2123-8050 55 22 2123-8 rafaela@tecman.srv.br
Maciel Orlando Director Sant Mac Manutenções T55 22 2123-8050 55 22 2123-8 rafaela@tecman.srv.br
Caldeira Maressa Administrative Assis Sant Mac Manutenções T55 22 2123-8050 55 22 2123-8 rafaela@tecman.srv.br
Manso Antônio Procurement ManagConsórcio Queiroz Galvã55 21 2004-3006 55 21 3206-0 amanso@consorcioqi.com.br
Willhelm André Director Consórcio Queiroz Galvã55 21 2004-3000 55 21 2004-3 acarneiro@consorcioqi.com.br
Moreira José Augusto Commercial DirectorQueiroz Galvão Óleo e G55 21 3231-2545 55 21 3231-2 jamoreira@qgog.com.br
Silva Pedro Luiz Director Tomé Engenharia e Tran55 21 2510-1370 55 21 2510-1 rj@tome.com.br
Pinto Jorge Consultant Tomé Engenharia e Tran55 21 2510-1370 55 21 2510-1 rj@tome.com.br
Pinto Angela Spouse Tomé Engenharia e Tran55 21 2510-1370 55 21 2510-1 rj@tome.com.br
Silva Rogério Director Petroenge Petróleo e En55 22 2772-4425 55 22 2772-4 rogeriosilva@petroenge.com.br
Silva Ligia Spouse Petroenge Petróleo e En55 22 2772-4425 55 22 2772-4 rogeriosilva@petroenge.com.br
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Alves Costa Arthur Edmundo Commercial DirectorPetroenge Petróleo e En55 21 2672-5701 55 21 2672-5 arthurcosta@personalservice.com.br
Pasqualucci Elcio President Unicontrol International L55 11 3544-3727 55 11 5181-7 elciop@unicontrol.ind.br
Silva* Roberto Lazzari V.P. Marketing & Bu Unicontrol International L55 11 3544-3727 55 11 5181-7 rlazzari@unicontrol.ind.br
Vasconselos Flavia Journalist - Director Campos Basin Business 55 22 2772-6490 55 22 2772-6 flavia@gnbc.com.br
Medeiros Vinicius Specialist on RegulaANP - Agência Nacional 55 21 2112-8548 55 21 2112-8 vmedeiros@anp.gov.br
Quintella Josie Engineer ANP - Agência Nacional 55 21 2112-8555 55 21 2112-8 jquintella@anp.gov.br
Lopes Marcos Well Project CoordinPetrobras 55 21 2515-6664 55 21 2515-6 mllpes@bol.com.br 
Gasparello FilhoJoacyr Officer/Director Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 gplan@gplan.com.br
Pinheiro Ana Carolina Trainee Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 karollpinheiro@hotmail.com
Gasparello Carolina Trainee Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 carollgaspar@oi.com.br
Pinheiro Ester Consultant Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 gplan@gplan.com.br
Cavalcanti João Paulo Trainee Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 jotap_@hotmail.com
Gasparello Camila Trainee Gplan Consultoria Ltda 55 21 2524-0177 55 21 2524-0 gaspirina@gmail.com
Rappel Eduardo Director EXPEX 55 71 3264-5396 55 71 3264-5 erappel@terra.com.br
Stamford Walter Director InTec - Inovação Tecnolo55 71 3289-3611 55 71 3289-3 stamford@inovacaotecnologia.com.br
Brandão Paulo Director Conpet Consultoria e En 55 21 2544-4142 55 21 2524-0 paulo@conpet.com.br
De Marchi André Brandão Contract Manager Conpet Consultoria e En 55 21 2544-4142 55 21 2524-0 andre@conpet.com.br
Haddad Andrea Director Daslik do Brasil 55 21 2103-7811 55 21 2103-7 andreasrs@uol.com.br
Folkerts Livia Director Daslik do Brasil 55 21 2103-7804 55 21 2103-7 livia.folkerts@superig.com.br
Jordan Guilherme Municipal Secretary Prefeitura Municipal de M55 22 8817-0000 - guilhermejordan@macae.rj.gov.br
Moura A.J. Coordinator Prefeitura Municipal de M55 22 8817-0102 - adolphomoura@macae.rj.gov.br
Pereira Junior* Helium Director Helimaq Comércio e Sol 55 22 2771-1656 55 21 2771-1 helimaq@helimaq.com.br
Tojal Nunes Sandro César Director Sigmarhoh do Brasil Ltda55 79 3257-1272 55 79 3257-2 sandro@sigmarhoh.com.br
Pires Eduardo Director Indústrias FAP do Brasil 55 21 3847-2256 55 21 3847-2 fapbrasil@fapbrasil.com.br
Pessôa Ricardo Chief Executive OfficUTC Engenharia S.A. 55 11 3124-1210 55 21 3259-2 ricardopessoa@utc.com.br
Cruz Mauro Augusto Operations Executiv UTC Engenharia S.A. 55 11 3124-1200 55 11 3259-2 mauro.cruz@utc.com.br
Lopes Filho Hermelino VianaContracts Operation UTC Engenharia S.A. 55 22 2763-3793 55 22 2763-3 hermelino.viana@utc.com.br
Ferreira Alves Maximo Business DevelopmeUTC Engenharia S.A. 55 21 2532-2289 55 21 2220-7 maximo@utc.com.br
Balochini Paulo Project Manager UTC Engineering Service1 713 628-7130 1 281 304-48 paulo.balochini@utc.com.br
Arantes J. Durval Construction Engine UTC Engenharia S.A. 55 21 3124-1213 55 21 3259-2 joao.durval@utc.com.br
Bueno Marcelo President Schulz 55 21 2005-5555 55 21 2005-5 marcelo.bueno@schulz-al.com.br
Carneiro Marcos Director Romafer Repres. Ind. Ltd55 21 2220-3472 55 21 2220-3 marcos@romafer.com.br
Moczydlower Nelson Consultant Gestão Comércio exterio55 21 2433-6989 55 21 2433-6 nelson@gcomex.com.br
Paes Leme Carlos Eduardo Director Gestão Comércio exterio55 21 2433-6988 55 21 2433-6 paesleme@gcomex.com.br
Matos Wagner Manager Bosch Rexroth Ltda 55 11 4414-5790 55 11 4414-5 wagner.matos@boschrexroth.com.br
Sampaio Julio Roberto Director IFM Participações e Adm55 21 2502-8140 55 21 2502-8 jsampaio@grupoifm.com.br
Bueno Diogo Valle Director IFM Participações e Adm55 21 2502-8140 55 21 2502-8 dbueno@grupoifm.com.br
Reis Marcos Managing Director MCR 55 21 2240-9067 55 21 2240-9 mreis@mcr.srv.br
Santos Jorge Business DevelopmeEcoenergy Offshore 55 22 2773-8403 55 22 2773-8 jorge.santos@ecoenergybrasil.com
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Leitão James Business DevelopmeEcoenergy Offshore 55 22 2773-8403 55 22 2773-8 james.leitao@ecoenergybrasil.com 
Storti Pedro Executive Director Ecoenergy Offshore 55 22 2773-8403 55 22 2773-8 pedro.storti@ecoenergybrasil.com
Saboya Vera Lúcia Teacher/Consultant Universidade Estácio de 55 21 3322-0468 55 21 3322-3 verasaboya@yahoo.com.br
Andrade Elder Commercial DirectorValvespec Representaçõ55 21 2258-2526 55 21 2205-3 elder.valvespec@uol.com.br
Branco Carlos Director Dundee Shipping LLC 55 21 2516-1277 - carlos.branco@dundeeshipping.com
Vargas Freitas Andre Luiz Engineering ManageOilequip Serviços e Prod55 21 3291-9112 55 21 3291-9 andre.vargas@oilequip.com.br
Oliveira Pedro André Industrial Director Oilequip Serviços e Prod55 21 3291-9100 55 21 3291-9 pedro.andre@oilequip.com.br
Oliveira Felipe Commercial DirectorOilequip Serviços e Prod55 21 3291-9100 55 21 3291-9 felipe@oilequip.com.br
Oliveira Pedro President Oilequip Serviços e Prod55 21 3291-9100 55 21 3291-9 pedro@oilequip.com.br
Feitosa Alberto State Deputy Assembléia Legislativa d55 81 9421-9335 55 81 3423-7 mcarmolobo@yahoo.com.br
Ramos Frederico BuenoSales Rep. South AmDMT / Intelisum / Safway55 22 2773-1337 55 22 2773-1 fbueno@intelisum.com
Ramos Silamara Spouse DMT / Intelisum / Safway55 22 2773-1337 55 22 2773-1 fbueno@intelisum.com
Cruz Reimar Director TSL Engenharia, Manute55 11 2196-2300 55 11 2196-2 reimar.cruz@tslambiental.com.br
Herbert Pasquini President TSL Engenharia, Manute55 11 2196-2325 55 11 2196-2 herbert.atzingen@tslambiental.com.br
Teruya Elaine Enviroment Enginee TSL Engenharia, Manute55 11 2196-2322 55 11 2196-2 elaine.teruya@tslambiental.com.br
Braz Alexander Director Terê Lonas Promoção de55 22 2764-5985 55 22 2760-9 terelonas@ostras.net
Brasileiro Helio Manager Vicel Serviços Técnicos 55 22 3321-2000 55 22 3321-2 vicel@vicel.com.br
Miocque Andre Manager Vicel Serviços Técnicos 55 22 3321-2000 55 22 3321-2 vicel@vicel.com.br
Arruda Sérgio Manager Vicel Serviços Técnicos 55 22 3321-2000 55 22 3321-2 vicel@vicel.com.br
Arruda Claudia Spouse Vicel Serviços Técnicos 55 22 3321-2000 55 22 3321-2 vicel@vicel.com.br
Monteiro Antônio Augusto Marketing Interoil Representações 55 21 3213-1148 55 21 3213-1 amonteiro@interoil.com.br
Castilho Bernardo Project Developer Interoil Representações 55 21 3213-1111 55 21 3213-1 bcastilho@interoil.com.br
Silva Carolina Correa Representation Interoil Representações 55 21 3213-1107 55 21 3213-1 carolina@interoilbrasil.com.br
Tsubone Kaoro Representation in BrInteroil Representações 55 21 3213-1100 55 21 3213-1 tsubone@interoil.com.br
Curti Sant'Anna Glicia Coordinator of Oil anSistema Firjan 55 21 2587-4856 55 21 2587-4 ganna@firjan.org.br
Platon Michail President Director Starnort Comércio e Serv55 12 3892-2293 55 12 3892-2 starnort@uol.com.br
Campagnac Luiz Sales Consultant Chemtec/Siemens 55 21 3233-5168 55 21 3233-5 luiz.campagnac@siemens.com
Faria Alexandre Logistic and ProcureChemtec 55 21 32133-5127 55 21 3233-5 alexandre.faria@chemtec.com.br
Leite Roberto Senior Manager Chemtec 55 21 3233-5109 55 21 3233-5 roberto.leite@chemtec.com.br
Freitas Alex Project Manager Chemtec 55 21 3233-5138 55 21 3233-5 alex.freitas@chemtec.com.br
Costa Luisangelo Senior Manager Chemtec 55 21 3233-5117 55 21 3233-5 luisangelo.costa@chemtec.com.br
Chachamovitz João Sales Director Chemtec 55 21 3233-5115 55 21 3233-5 joao.chachamovitz@chemtec.com.br
Rubiao Luiz Eduardo CEO Chemtec 55 21 3233-5127 55 21 3233-5 luiz.rubiao@chemtec.com.br
Medeiros Fábio Commercial DirectorGran Sapore Br Brasil 55 19 3738-4052 55 19 3738-4 fabio.medeiros@sapore.com.br
Lombas Diogo Valle Director Gran Sapore Br Brasil 55 19 3738-4040 55 19 3738-4 diogo@sapore.com.br
Casalicchio Guilherme Commercial DirectorLicchio Prod. e Serv. de 55 21 3385-4633 55 21 2432-0 guilherme@licchio.com
Casalicchio Iula Spouse Licchio Prod. e Serv. de 55 21 3385-4633 55 21 2432-0 guilherme@licchio.com
Casalicchio Carlo General Director Licchio Prod. e Serv. de 55 21 3385-4633 55 21 2432-0 luigi@licchio.com
Casalicchio Rose Spouse Licchio Prod. e Serv. de 55 21 3385-4633 55 21 2432-0 luigi@licchio.com
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PS: The asterisk (*) means that the delegate purchased a ticked item and 


